
  
2008-2009 Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) 

Overview Summary Test 
Participation 

Academic 
Performance Second Indicator 

To meet AYP, each school must meet the following criteria: 95% Participation, Academic 
Performance (Annual Measurable Objective), and Second Indicator. The school overview 
provides a global summary of a school's AYP report and includes a declaration whether a school 
is in Needs Improvement or not. 

2009 Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) Overview Report 

AYP under NCLB is more stringent than AYP under previous ESEA laws. AYP  
now requires schools to meet criteria in three areas: Test Participation (for both  
Mathematics and Reading/English Language Arts), Academic Performance (for  
both Mathematics and Reading/English Language Arts), and a Second Indicator.

This school met the AYP criteria for Test Participation.

This school met the AYP criteria for Second Indicator.

This school did not meet the AYP criteria for Academic Performance.

Summary

Needs Improvement  
Status

Schools that do not meet AYP in the same subject for two or more consecutive  
years are placed in Needs Improvement status with escalating consequences for  
each successive year. Same subject is defined as two years of not making  
Reading/English Language Arts (participation or academic performance) or two  
years of not making Mathematics (participation or academic performance) or two  
years of not making Second Indicator.

School must offer either Public School Choice or Supplemental Education Services 
(Tutoring). The school system will notify parents regarding which option will be  
offered.

School is in Needs Improvement Year One (NI-1) as of the July 2009 AYP release  
which impacts the 2009-2010 school year.

  School Information

  AYP Status

DeKalb County (644)
09, 10, 11, 12

SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP

Dunwoody High School (5055)

  Parameters Title I Status:

Certification Status:

No

Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System

Grades: 

This school met the AYP criteria in 8 out of 10 categories.

Graduation RateSecond Indicator:

Last Modified: 7/14/2009



  
2008-2009 Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) 

Overview Summary Test 
Participation Academic Performance Second Indicator 

To meet AYP, each school and system must meet the following criteria: 95% Participation, 
Academic Performance (Annual Measurable Objective), and Second Indicator. The summary 
page recaps a school's or system's performance on each AYP component for each student group. 
Look at each tab for more details. 

SWD=Students with Disabilities | LEP=Limited English Proficiency 

Last Modified: 7/14/2009

Graduation RateSecond Indicator:

  School Information

  AYP Status

DeKalb County (644)
09, 10, 11, 12

SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP

Dunwoody High School (5055)

  Parameters Title I Status:

Certification Status:

No

Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System

Grades: 
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2008-2009 Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) 

Overview Summary Test 
Participation Academic Performance Second Indicator 

Each school (or system) as a whole and all student groups with at least 40 members must have a 
participation rate of 95% or above on selected state assessments in Reading/English Language 
Arts and Mathematics. 

AYP Indicator   Enhanced GHSGT - Mathematics Select

Note: Values are not displayed when there are not enough students for the data to be statistically reliable.

Last Modified: 7/14/2009

Graduation RateSecond Indicator:

  School Information

  AYP Status

DeKalb County (644)
09, 10, 11, 12

SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP

Dunwoody High School (5055)

  Parameters Title I Status:

Certification Status:

No

Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System

Grades: 

SWD

Enrollment During Test Window 315

313

99.4%

298

296

99%

99.4%

Y

Test Participants

Participation Rate

Enrollment During Test Window

Test Participants

Participation Rate

Average Participation Rate

Current Year or Average >= 95%?

26

26

100%

27

26

96%

98.7%

97

96

99%

93

93

100%

99.1%

Y

25

25

100%

33

32

97%

99%

Y

160 40

160 40

19

19

100% 100% 100%

137 33 19

100% 100% 100%

100% 100%

Y

100%

137 33 19

52

Y

98.6%
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7327471673711631Students in AYP Grade Levels 360

Asian / 
Pacific 
Islander

Amer. 
Indian / 
Alaskan

All  
Students Black Hispanic White ELL 

(LEP)

YYYYYGHSGT Enhanced Math
Test Participation

Multi-
Racial

Econ.  
Disadv.

Students in AYP Grade Levels 408 26 154 50 172 41 29 125

Enrollment During Test Window 370 22 133 42 167 38 25 106

Test Participants 368 22 131 42 167 38 25 104

Participation Rate 99.5% 100% 98.5% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98.1%



  
2008-2009 Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) 

Overview Summary Test 
Participation Academic Performance Second Indicator 

Each school (or system) as a whole and each student group with at least 40 members must meet or 
exceed the State’s Annual Measurable Objective (AMO) regarding the percentage of students 
scoring proficient or advanced on selected state assessments in Reading/English Language Arts 
and Mathematics. 

AYP Indicator   Enhanced GHSGT - Mathematics Select

Last Modified: 7/14/2009

Graduation RateSecond Indicator:

  School Information

  AYP Status

DeKalb County (644)
09, 10, 11, 12

SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP

Dunwoody High School (5055)

  Parameters Title I Status:

Certification Status:

No

Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System

Grades: 

408

Meets + Exceeds

Advanced / Exceeds

Proficient / Meets

Basic / Does Not Meet

(58)

Students in AYP Grade Levels 26 154 50 172 41 29 125

FAY Students with Test Scores 346 17 119 37 167 37 15 90

Group >= Minimum Size? Y N Y N Y N N Y

(59) (1) (41) (12) (5) (18) (6) (32)

(48) (2) (25) (5) (15) (4) (2) (17)

(239) (14) (53) (20) (147) (15) (7) (41)

(287) (16) (78) (25) (162) (19) (9)

Meets + Exceeds Rate >=  74.9%? Y N Y N

17.1% 5.9% 34.5% 32.4% 3.0% 48.6% 40.0% 35.6%

13.9% 11.8% 21.0% 13.5% 9.0% 10.8% 13.3% 18.9%

69.1% 82.4% 44.5% 54.1% 88.0% 40.5% 46.7% 45.6%

82.9% 94.1% 65.5% 67.6% 51.4% 60.0% 64.4%97.0%

Econ.  
Disadv.

Amer. 
Indian / 
Alaskan

Multi-
Racial

Black Hispanic White SWD ELL 
(LEP)

All  
Students

Asian / 
Pacific 
Islander

Confidence Interval . N . N

MultiYear Average . N . N

Safe Harbor . N . N

GHSGT Enhanced Math Y N Y N

Absolute Bar Y N Y N

Academic Performance 



  
2008-2009 Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) 

 

Overview Summary Test 
Participation Academic Performance Second Indicator 

Each school (or system) as a whole must meet the standard or show progress on an additional 
indicator. Further, any student group with at least 40 members that used Safe Harbor to 
demonstrate Academic Performance must also meet the standard or show progress on the 
additional indicator. 

AYP Indicator   Graduation Rate Select

Graduation RateSecond Indicator:

  School Information

  AYP Status

DeKalb County (644)
09, 10, 11, 12

SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP

Dunwoody High School (5055)

  Parameters Title I Status:

Certification Status:

No

Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System

Grades: 

90%

86.2%

Graduation Rate

Graduation Rate

87%

87%

85.1%

84.4%

82.1%

61.5%

94.9% 68.6%

92.6% 54.8% 73.1%

78.6%

5635156289423Graduation Class Size 309

278 20 80 23 148 24 44Graduates (Regular Diplomas)

YCurrent Year >= 75% . . .

Graduation Class Size 282 23 90 26 136 31 52

Graduates (Regular Diplomas) 243 20 76 16 126 17 38

Graduation Rate Y . . .
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