

Overview

Summary Participation

Academic Performance

Second Indicator

To meet AYP, each school must meet the following criteria: 95% Participation, Academic Performance (Annual Measurable Objective), and Second Indicator. The school overview provides a global summary of a school's AYP report and includes a declaration whether a school is in Needs Improvement or not.

2009 Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP) Overview Report

2									
5	School Information	Dunwoody High School (5055)							
		DeKalb County (644)							
N.		Grades: 09, 10, 11, 12							
	Parameters	Title I Status: No							
-		Second Indicator: Graduation Rate							
Bullonci asu-		Certification Status: Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System							
Ē.	AYP Status	SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP							
2									
Ē									
	Summary	AYP under NCLB is more stringent than AYP under previous ESEA laws. AYP							
		now requires schools to meet criteria in three areas: Test Participation (for both Mathematics and Reading/English Language Arts), Academic Performance (for							
		both Mathematics and Reading/English Language Arts), Academic Performance (for							
		buir Mathematics and Reading/English Edingdage 74(5), and a Decond Indicator.							
		This school met the AYP criteria for Test Participation.							
This school met the AYP criteria for Second Indicator.									
	This school did not meet the AYP criteria for Academic Performance.								
		This school met the AYP criteria in 8 out of 10 categories.							
	Needs Improvement Status	Schools that do not meet AYP in the same subject for two or more consecutive years are placed in Needs Improvement status with escalating consequences for each successive year. Same subject is defined as two years of not making Reading/English Language Arts (participation or academic performance) or two years of not making Mathematics (participation or academic performance) or two years of not making Second Indicator.							
	School is in Needs Improvement Year One (NI-1) as of the July 2009 AYP releas which impacts the 2009-2010 school year.								
		School must offer either Public School Choice or Supplemental Education Services (Tutoring). The school system will notify parents regarding which option will be offered.							



Overview Summary

ary Participation

Academic Performance Second Indicator

To meet AYP, each school and system must meet the following criteria: 95% Participation, Academic Performance (Annual Measurable Objective), and Second Indicator. The summary page recaps a school's or system's performance on each AYP component for each student group. Look at each tab for more details.

SWD=Students with Disabilities | LEP=Limited English Proficiency

School Information	Dunwoody High School (5055)
	DeKalb County (644)
	Grades: 09, 10, 11, 12
Parameters	Title I Status: No
	Second Indicator: Graduation Rate
	Certification Status: Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System
AYP Status	SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP

		All Students	Asian / Pacific Islander	Black	Hispanic	Amer. Indian / Alaskan	White	Multi- Racial	SWD	ELL (LEP)	Econ. Disadv.
	Test Participation	Y		Y	Y		Y				Y
33	Academic Performance	Y		N			Y				Ν
2009	Second Indicator	Y									
	AYP Group Status	Y	•	N	Y		Y		•		N
	Test Participation	Y		Y			Y		Y		Y
æ	Academic Performance	Y		Ν			Y				Y
2008	Second Indicator	Y									Y
	AYP Group Status	Y		N			Y		Y		Y



2008-2009 Adequate Yearly Progress (AYP)

New Search	Overview Summary Pa		Test Academic Performance Second Indicator Participation Second Indicator										
-	par	ch school (or system) as a ticipation rate of 95% or a s and Mathematics.											
me Distric	AYP Indicator		Enhanced GHSGT - Mathematics										
Search in Same District		and Information	Dunwoody High School (5055) DeKalb County (644) Grades: 09, 10, 11, 12 Title I Status: No										
2	Second Indicator: Graduation Rate Certification Status: Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System												
torir	AYI	P Status	SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP										
/ Free Tutoring			All Students	Asian / Pacific Islander	Black	Hispanic	Amer. Indian / ۱ Alaskan	White	Multi- Racial	SWD	ELL (LEP)	Econ. Disadv.	
		Students in AYP Grade Levels	408	26	154	50		172		41	29	125	
	60	Enrollment During Test Window	370	22	133	42		167		38	25	106	
	2009	Test Participants	368	22	131	42		167		38	25	104	
		Participation Rate	99.5%	100%	98.5%	100%	1	100%		100%	100%	98.1%	
		Students in AYP Grade Levels	360	31	116	37		167		47	27	73	
	8	Enrollment During Test Window	315	26	97	25		160		40	19	52	
	2008	Test Participants	313	26	96	25		160		40	19	52	
		Participation Rate	99.4%	100%	99%	100%	1	100%		100%	100%	100%	
		Enrollment During Test Window	298	27	93	33		137		33	19	54	
	2007	Test Participants	296	26	93	32		137		33	19	53	
		Participation Rate	99%	96%	100%	97%	1	100%		100%	100%	98%	
	Average Participation Rate		99.4%	98.7%	99.1%	99%	1	100%		100%	100%	98.6%	
	Cur	rent Year or Average >= 95%?	Y		Y	Y		Y				Y	
	GHSGT Enhanced Math Test Participation		Y		Y	Y		Y				Y	

Last Modified: 7/14/2009

Note: Values are not displayed when there are not enough students for the data to be statistically reliable.



Select

Overview Summary

ary Participation

Academic Performance Second Indicator

Each school (or system) as a whole and each student group with at least 40 members must meet or exceed the State's Annual Measurable Objective (AMO) regarding the percentage of students scoring proficient or advanced on selected state assessments in Reading/English Language Arts and Mathematics.

AYP Indicator

 School Information
 Dunwoody High School (5055)

 DeKalb County (644)
 Grades: 09, 10, 11, 12

 Parameters
 Title I Status: No

 Second Indicator: Graduation Rate
 Certification Status: Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System

 AYP Status
 SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP

Enhanced GHSGT - Mathematics

Asian / Amer. All FII Multi-Econ. Pacific Hispanic Indian / White SWD Black Students Racial (LEP) Disadv. Alaskan Islander Students in AYP Grade Levels 408 26 154 50 172 125 41 29 FAY Students with Test Scores 346 17 119 37 167 37 15 90 Y Y Y Υ Group >= Minimum Size? Ν Ν Ν Ν 34.5% 3.0% 17.1% 5.9% 32.4% 48.6% 40.0% 35.6% Basic / Does Not Meet (59) (1) (41) (12) (5) (18)(6)(32) 13.9% 11.8% 21.0% 13.5% 9.0% 10.8% 13.3% 18.9% Proficient / Meets (48) (25) (2) (5) (15) (4) (2) (17) 69.1% 82.4% 44.5% 54.1% 88.0% 40.5% 46.7% 45.6% Advanced / Exceeds (239) (14) (53) (20) (147) (15) (7) (41) 82.9% 94.1% 65.5% 67.6% 97.0% 51.4% 60.0% 64.4% Meets + Exceeds (287)(16) (78) (25)(162) (19) (9) (58) Meets + Exceeds Rate >= 74.9%? Υ Ν Υ Ν Absolute Bar Υ Y N N Confidence Interval Ν Ν MultiYear Average Ν Ν Safe Harbor Ν Ν GHSGT Enhanced Math Y Ν Y Ν Academic Performance



Overview Summary

Test Participation

Academic Performance Second Indicator

Each school (or system) as a whole must meet the standard or show progress on an additional indicator. Further, any student group with at least 40 members that used Safe Harbor to demonstrate Academic Performance must also meet the standard or show progress on the additional indicator.

AYP Indicator Graduat	ion Rate Select
-----------------------	-----------------

School Information	Dunwoody High School (5055)							
0	DeKalb County (644)							
5	Grades: 09, 10, 11, 12							
Parameters	Title I Status: No							
	Second Indicator: Graduation Rate							
	Certification Status: Certified by Superintendent - For All Schools in System							
AYP Status	SCHOOL DID NOT MEET AYP							

		All Students	Asian / Pacific Islander	Black	Hispanic	Amer. Indian / Alaskan	White	Multi- Racial	SWD	ELL (LEP)	Econ. Disadv.
	Graduation Class Size	309	23	94	28		156		35		56
2009	Graduates (Regular Diplomas)	278	20	80	23		148		24		44
	Graduation Rate	90%	87%	85.1%	82.1%		94.9%		68.6%		78.6%
	Graduation Class Size	282	23	90	26		136		31		52
2008	Graduates (Regular Diplomas)	243	20	76	16		126		17		38
	Graduation Rate	86.2%	87%	84.4%	61.5%		92.6%		54.8%		73.1%
Current Year >= 75%		Y									
Graduation Rate		Y									